

**Yacht Insurance Policy Schedule**

<b>The Insured</b>	Mr Ian Hoddle
<b>Address</b>	Thorncombe Barn Thorncombe Street Guildford Surrey GU5 0LU

<b>Policy Number</b>	STONE24Y/174514R1
<b>Issue Date</b>	6 March 2024
<b>Policy Period From</b> <b>To</b>	17 March 2024 16 March 2025

<b>Premium Including Applicable NCB</b>	£2,691.00
<b>IPT</b>	£322.92
<b>Administration Fee</b>	£0.00
<b>Total</b>	£3,013.92

<b>Vessel Name</b>	Game On	<b>Mooring Location</b>	Dry Sailed from Hamble - Mercury
<b>Vessel Make</b>	Jeanneau Sunfast 3300	<b>Mooring Type</b>	Dry sailed/racked ashore except when in use
<b>Length in Metres</b>	10.5	<b>Year of Manufacture</b>	2020
<b>Cruising Area</b>	Inland and coastal waters of the UK and Republic of Ireland and waters La Rochelle to Elbe		

<b>Cover Type</b>	<b>Included/ Not Included</b>	<b>Excess</b>	<b>Value/Limit</b>
<b>Vessel</b>	Included	£1,000	£200,000.00
<b>Tender</b>	Not Included	N/A	N/A
<b>Outboard</b>	Not Included	N/A	N/A
<b>Liferaft</b>	Not Included	N/A	N/A
<b>Trailer/Cradle</b>	Not Included	N/A	N/A
<b>Personal Effects</b>	Not Included	N/A	N/A
<b>Other Property</b>	Not Included	N/A	N/A
<b>Total Sum Insured</b>			<b>£200,000.00</b>
<b>Third Party Liability</b>	Included	£1,000	£3,000,000
<b>Personal Accident</b>	Included	£0	£10,000
<b>Medical Expenses</b>	Included	£150	£1,500
<b>Endorsements</b>	A B C D E H I - Excluding cruising south of Brest After October 1st and before April 31st		

Issued by Stoneways Marine, a trading name of Stoneways Marine Insurance Services Ltd, on behalf of International General Insurance Company (UK) Ltd under contract number 00333324.

**Signed by Keith Lovett, Senior Underwriter on behalf of Stoneways Marine**

t. 03333 609 886

e. [info@stoneways.co.uk](mailto:info@stoneways.co.uk)

w. [www.stoneways.co.uk](http://www.stoneways.co.uk)

Stoneways Marine Insurance Services Ltd trading as DeNovo Marine, DeNovo Underwriting and Stoneways Marine. Who are authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. (Firm Reference Number 306915), Stoneways Marine Insurance Services Ltd is registered in England, Company Number: 04159381.

Registered Address: Cullimore House, Peasemore, Newbury, Berkshire, RG20 7JN.